CORPORATE	PARODINSVA
	1116-D Thomasville Road . Mount Vernon Square . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (904) 222-2666 or (800) <u>969-1666 . Fax (904) 222-1666</u>
	WALK IN 12 18 198
CERTIFIED COPY	
1.) Marketwie (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	se Financial, Inc.
2.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	·
3.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	1000027155513 -12/18/9801027009 ******70.00 ******70.00
4.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	98 TALLAHET F
5.)(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	SSEEF D
6.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	
7.)(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	
3.)(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	
0.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS	P Hall 4
·	

.

,

ι 1.

ı

"When you need ACCESS to the world" CALL THE FILING AND RETRIEVAL AGENCY DEDICATED TO SERVING YOU!

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

#### OF

# FILED 98 DEC 18 AM 9:41 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# MARKETWISE Financial, Inc.

The undersigned as incorporator forms a corporation within the meaning of the applicable provisions of Florida Statutes, Chapter 607.

### ARTICLE 1.

#### <u>NAME</u>

The name of this corporation is MARKETWISE Financial, Inc.

## ARTICLE 2.

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal address of this corporation is: 1536 Willow Brook Drive, Palm Harbor, FL 34683.

# ARTICLE 3.

#### CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of \$0.00 par value common stock.

#### ARTICLE 4.

# REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the Registered Agent of this corporation and the street address of the Registered Office are as follows:

- Name: John R. Kiefner, Jr., Esquire
- Address: 100 2nd Avenue South Suite 400N St. Petersburg, FL 33701

## ARTICLE 5.

#### INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

Name: John R. Kiefner, Jr., Esquire

Address: 100 2nd Avenue South - Suite 400N St. Petersburg, FL 33701

# ARTICLE 6.

#### EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES

These Articles shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State for Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as incorporator, has hereunto set his hand and seal this  $\underline{|\mathcal{T}^{th}|}$  day of <u>December</u>, 1998, for the purpose of organizing this corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

**R. KIEFNER** JR **ÆSQUIRE** 

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

OHN\R. KIEFNER, ÉSQUIRE

86 DEC 18 11 П 4 ڢ Ē